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EnerNex Corporation Headquarters

620 Mabry Hood Road, Suite 300 ¢ Knoxville, Tennessee 37932 ¢ 865-218-4600



Knoxville Area Hotels

Jameson Inn* ($61)

Spring Hill Suites by Marriott*

Towne Place Suites
Homewood Suites
Marriott Knoxville**

La Quinta Inn

Holiday Inn Select
Holiday Inn Express
Hilton Knoxville**

Hilton Garden Inn* ($129)
Hampton Inn

Crowne Plaza Knoxville**
Country Inn & Suites
Candlewood Suites

Best Western

Baymont Inn & Suites

865.531.7444
865.966.8888
865.693.5216
865.777.0375
865.637.1234
865.633.5100
865.693.1011
865.345.8082
865.523.2300
865.251.0046
865.693.1101
865.522.2600
865.675.9800
865.777.0401
865.574.2464
865.671.1010

*EnerNex recommended location or rate available.

**Hotels located in downtown Knoxville.

209 Market Place Blvd.
10955 Turkey Creek Dr.
205 Langley Place

10935 Turkey Dr.

500 Hill Ave SE

258 N. Peters Rd.

304 N. Cedar Bluff Rd.
11717 Campbell Lakes Dr.
501 W. Church Ave.

214 Peregrine Way

9128 Executive Park Blvd.
401 W. Summit Hill Dr.
805 Campbell Station Rd.
10206 Parkside Dr.

420 N. Peters Rd.

11341 Campbell Lakes Dr.



Knoxville Area Restaurants

Apple Cake Tea Room
Applebee’s

Atlanta Bread Co.
Aubrey’s Restaurant
*Barley’s Taproom
Bonefish Grill
Calhoun’s Ribs & BBQ
Cancun Mexican
Carrabba’s Italian Grill
Chop House

Connors Steak & Seafood
Cracker Barrel
*Downtown Grill
Five Guys Burgers
Flemings

Fuddruckers
Gondolier

Gridiron Burgers
Johnny Carino’s

Koko Japanese Grill
Macaroni Grill
Margaritas

*Melting Pot

Mimi’s Café
O’Charley’s

Olive Garden

Outback Steakhouse
Panera Bread Co.
Parkside Tavern
Rafferty’s

Red Lobster

*Regas

*Ruth’s Chris

Stir Fry Caf¢

Tomato Head

Taste of Thai

Sonny’s Real Pit BBQ
Texas Roadhouse

Sandwiches
American
Sandwiches
Family-style
Pizzeria
Seafood

Mexican
Italian
Steakhouse

Country-style
American
Burgers
Steakhouse
Burgers
Italian
Burgers
Italian
Japanese
Pasta
Mexican
Fondue
American
Steakhouse
Italian
Steakhouse
Sandwiches
Steakhouse
American
Seafood
Steakhouse
Steakhouse
Japanese
Italian
Thai

BBQ
Steakhouse

865.966.7848
865.531.5819
865.777.0062
865.671.2233
865.521.0092
865.966.9777
865.673.3355
865.690.9919
865.692.2223
865.531.2467
865.966.0933
865.675.1446
865.633.8111
865.675.4897
865.675.9463
865.531.9494
865.693.0999
865.675.1138
865.671.0790
865.692.8163
865.691.0809
865.692.1829
865.971.5400
865.675.1362
865.691.5885
865.966.4392
865.539.2540
865.671.5702
865.862.5358
865.539-1323
865.693.4651
865.637.3427
865.546.4696
865.966.2317
865.637.4067
865.691.4442
865. 983.5240
865.694.6890

11312 Station West Dr.
261 N. Peters Rd.

10978 Parkside Dr.

102 S. Campbell Station
200 E. Jackson Ave.
11395 Parkside Dr.
10020 Kingston Pike
251 Harry Lane Blvd.
324 N Peters Rd

9700 Kingston Pike #21
10915 Turkey Dr.

716 N. Campbell Station
424 S Gay St.

10922 Parkside Dr.
11287 Parkside Dr.
8851 Town and Country
1063 N. Cedar Bluff Rd.
11605 Parkside Dr.

210 Lovell Rd.

8883 Town and Country
7723 Kingston Pike
8088 Kingston Pike

111 N Central St.

10945 Parkside Dr.
8077 Kingston Pike
10923 Parkside Dr.

330 N. Peters Rd.

11361 Parkside Dr.

338 N. Peters Rd.

8906 Kingston Pike
8040 Kingston Pike

318 N Gay St. #202

950 Volunteer Landing
11001 Parkside Dr.

12 Market Sq.

213 N Peters Rd # 7
350 N Peters Rd

338 N. Peters Rd.



Area Attractions

Regal Cinemas Pinnacle 18 (Movies)

865.671.3311

West Town Mall
865.693.2045

Knoxville Market Square
www.knoxvillemarketsquare.com
865.405.3135

Tennessee Theatre
www.tennesseetheatre.com
865.684.1200

World’s Fair Park & Sunsphere
www.worldsfairpark.com
865.251.6860

Knoxville Zoo
www.knoxville-zoo.org
865.637.1943

Dollywood Theme Park
www.dollywood.com
865.908.5322

Smoky Mountain National Park is located within 45 minutes of Knoxville.



Airlines

American Airlines
Delta Connection
Continental Airlines
Delta

Northwest

United

US Airways

Taxis

A-Plus Taxi
Odyssey Airport Taxi
Connections Taxi

Car Rental
Alamo

Avis

Budget
Enterprise
Hertz

Other

Baptist Hospital West
US Postal Service
Fed Ex Kinkos

Fed Ex

Rush Fitness
Walgreens Drug Store

800.433.7300
800.354.9822
800.525.0280
800.221.1212
800.225.2525
800.241.6522
800.428.4322

865.970.0016
865.973.6212
865.980.3384

865.342.3210
865.342.3220
865.342.3225
865.342.1650
865.342.3232

865.218.7011

800.ASK.USPS

865.531.8307

800.GO.FEDEX

865.671.0781
865.675.2061



Directions to EnerNex Corporation

EnerNex Corporation in Knoxville is located at 620 Mabry Hood
Road, Suite 300, Knoxville, TN 37932. We are north of I-40/75,
approximately 12 miles west of downtown Knoxville, TN.

FROM MARYVILLE, TN or McGhee Tyson Airport:

Head SOUTH WEST on Airport Hwy/Alcoa Hwy/US-129S (0.3mi). Make a
SLIGHT RIGHT to merge onto I-140W/Pellissippi Pkwy (12.6mi) Take the
Pellissippi Parkway, headed toward Oak Ridge. Cross over Interstate
40. Take the first exit onto Dutchtown Road. At end of exit ramp, go
straight across through the traffic light onto Sherrill Boulevard. Travel
about 0.6 miles and turn left onto Mabry Hood Road. The Water’s Edge
Complex is on the right. EnerNex is located in building three, to the left
of the entrance.

FROM WESTBOUND &

EASTBOUND INTERSTATE 40: “
From interstate 40/75, take Exit

376A onto the Pellissippi Parkway \ -
headed toward Oak Ridge (also ‘ <

known as Interstate 140). Take *
the first exit onto Dutchtown ‘

Road. At end of exit ramp, go
straight across through the traffic

light onto Sherrill Boulevard. | <
Travel about 0.6 miles and turn ‘ :
left onto Mabry Hood Road. The -

Water’s Edge Complex is on the
right. EnerNex is located in building three, to the left of the entrance.

FROM OAK RIDGE, TN:

Take Pellissippi Parkway, headed toward the McGhee Tyson Airport and
Maryville. Take the Dutchtown Road exit (the exit before Interstate40.)
At the end of the exit ramp, turn left onto Dutchtown, crossing over
the Pellissippi Parkway. Turn right at the next traffic light onto Sherrill
Boulevard. Travel about 0.6 miles and turn left onto Mabry Hood

Road. The Water’s Edge Complex is on the right. EnerNex is located in
building three, to the left of the entrance.




