

## Welcome to

### Knoxville, Tennessee EnerNex Corporation Headquarters



620 Mabry Hood Road, Suite 300 • Knoxville, Tennessee 37932 • 865-218-4600

# **Knoxville Area Hotels**

Jameson Inn* (\$61)	865.531.7444	209 Market Place Blvd.
Spring Hill Suites by Marriott*	865.966.8888	10955 Turkey Creek Dr.
Towne Place Suites	865.693.5216	205 Langley Place
Homewood Suites	865.777.0375	10935 Turkey Dr.
Marriott Knoxville**	865.637.1234	500 Hill Ave SE
La Quinta Inn	865.633.5100	258 N. Peters Rd.
Holiday Inn Select	865.693.1011	304 N. Cedar Bluff Rd.
Holiday Inn Express	865.345.8082	11717 Campbell Lakes Dr.
Hilton Knoxville**	865.523.2300	501 W. Church Ave.
Hilton Garden Inn* (\$129)	865.251.0046	214 Peregrine Way
Hampton Inn	865.693.1101	9128 Executive Park Blvd.
Crowne Plaza Knoxville**	865.522.2600	401 W. Summit Hill Dr.
Country Inn & Suites	865.675.9800	805 Campbell Station Rd.
Candlewood Suites	865.777.0401	10206 Parkside Dr.
Best Western	865.574.2464	420 N. Peters Rd.
Baymont Inn & Suites	865.671.1010	11341 Campbell Lakes Dr.

\*EnerNex recommended location or rate available.

\*\*Hotels located in downtown Knoxville.

## Knoxville Area Restaurants

Apple Cake Tea Room	Sandwiches	865.966.7848	11312 Station West Dr.
Applebee's	American	865.531.5819	261 N. Peters Rd.
Atlanta Bread Co.	Sandwiches	865.777.0062	10978 Parkside Dr.
Aubrey's Restaurant	Family-style	865.671.2233	102 S. Campbell Station
*Barley's Taproom	Pizzeria	865.521.0092	200 E. Jackson Ave.
Bonefish Grill	Seafood	865.966.9777	11395 Parkside Dr.
Calhoun's Ribs & BBQ	Scalood	865.673.3355	10020 Kingston Pike
Cancun Mexican	Mexican	865.690.9919	251 Harry Lane Blvd.
Carrabba's Italian Grill	Italian	865.692.2223	324 N Peters Rd
Chop House	Steakhouse	865.531.2467	9700 Kingston Pike #21
Connors Steak & Seafood	Steaknouse	865.966.0933	10915 Turkey Dr.
Cracker Barrel	Country-style	865.675.1446	716 N. Campbell Station
*Downtown Grill	American	865.633.8111	424 S Gay St.
Five Guys Burgers	Burgers	865.675.4897	10922 Parkside Dr.
Flemings	Steakhouse	865.675.9463	11287 Parkside Dr.
Fuddruckers	Burgers	865.531.9494	8851 Town and Country
Gondolier	Italian	865.693.0999	1063 N. Cedar Bluff Rd.
Gridiron Burgers	Burgers	865.675.1138	11605 Parkside Dr.
Johnny Carino's	Italian	865.671.0790	210 Lovell Rd.
Koko Japanese Grill	Japanese	865.692.8163	8883 Town and Country
Macaroni Grill	Pasta	865.691.0809	7723 Kingston Pike
Margaritas	Mexican	865.692.1829	8088 Kingston Pike
*Melting Pot	Fondue	865.971.5400	111 N Central St.
Mimi's Café	American	865.675.1362	10945 Parkside Dr.
O'Charley's	Steakhouse	865.691.5885	8077 Kingston Pike
Olive Garden	Italian	865.966.4392	10923 Parkside Dr.
Outback Steakhouse	Steakhouse	865.539.2540	330 N. Peters Rd.
Panera Bread Co.	Sandwiches	865.671.5702	11361 Parkside Dr.
Parkside Tavern	Steakhouse	865.862.5358	338 N. Peters Rd.
Rafferty's	American	865.539-1323	8906 Kingston Pike
Red Lobster	Seafood	865.693.4651	8040 Kingston Pike
*Regas	Steakhouse	865.637.3427	318 N Gay St. #202
*Ruth's Chris	Steakhouse	865.546.4696	950 Volunteer Landing
Stir Fry Café	Japanese	865.966.2317	11001 Parkside Dr.
Tomato Head	Italian	865.637.4067	12 Market Sq.
Taste of Thai	Thai	865.691.4442	213 N Peters Rd $\#$ 7
Sonny's Real Pit BBQ	BBQ	865. 983.5240	350 N Peters Rd
Texas Roadhouse	Steakhouse	865.694.6890	338 N. Peters Rd.
Texas Roadinouse	Steaknouse	003.094.0090	- 556 N. I CICIS I.U.



### Area Attractions

Regal Cinemas Pinnacle 18 (Movies) 865.671.3311

West Town Mall 865.693.2045

Knoxville Market Square www.knoxvillemarketsquare.com 865.405.3135

Tennessee Theatre www.tennesseetheatre.com 865.684.1200

World's Fair Park & Sunsphere www.worldsfairpark.com 865.251.6860

Knoxville Zoo www.knoxville-zoo.org 865.637.1943

Dollywood Theme Park www.dollywood.com 865.908.5322



Smoky Mountain National Park is located within 45 minutes of Knoxville.

### Airlines

American Airlines	800.433.7300
Delta Connection	800.354.9822
Continental Airlines	800.525.0280
Delta	800.221.1212
Northwest	800.225.2525
United	800.241.6522
US Airways	800.428.4322

#### Taxis

A-Plus Taxi	865.970.0016
Odyssey Airport Taxi	865.973.6212
Connections Taxi	865.980.3384

#### Car Rental

865.342.3210
865.342.3220
865.342.3225
865.342.1650
865.342.3232

#### Other

## Directions to EnerNex Corporation

EnerNex Corporation in Knoxville is located at 620 Mabry Hood Road, Suite 300, Knoxville, TN 37932. We are north of I-40/75, approximately 12 miles west of downtown Knoxville, TN.

#### FROM MARYVILLE, TN or McGhee Tyson Airport:

Head SOUTH WEST on Airport Hwy/Alcoa Hwy/US-129S (0.3mi). Make a SLIGHT RIGHT to merge onto I-140W/Pellissippi Pkwy (12.6mi) Take the Pellissippi Parkway, headed toward Oak Ridge. Cross over Interstate 40. Take the first exit onto Dutchtown Road. At end of exit ramp, go straight across through the traffic light onto Sherrill Boulevard. Travel about 0.6 miles and turn left onto Mabry Hood Road. The Water's Edge Complex is on the right. EnerNex is located in building three, to the left of the entrance.

#### FROM WESTBOUND &

EASTBOUND INTERSTATE 40: From interstate 40/75, take Exit 376A onto the Pellissippi Parkway headed toward Oak Ridge (also known as Interstate 140). Take the first exit onto Dutchtown Road. At end of exit ramp, go straight across through the traffic light onto Sherrill Boulevard. Travel about 0.6 miles and turn left onto Mabry Hood Road. The Water's Edge Complex is on the



right. EnerNex is located in building three, to the left of the entrance.

#### FROM OAK RIDGE, TN:

Take Pellissippi Parkway, headed toward the McGhee Tyson Airport and Maryville. Take the Dutchtown Road exit (the exit before Interstate40.) At the end of the exit ramp, turn left onto Dutchtown, crossing over the Pellissippi Parkway. Turn right at the next traffic light onto Sherrill Boulevard. Travel about 0.6 miles and turn left onto Mabry Hood Road. The Water's Edge Complex is on the right. EnerNex is located in building three, to the left of the entrance.